# CH \$140.00 218594

ETAS ID: TM492529

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as successor in interest to NationsBank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		09/11/2018	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bagcraft Acquisition, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	101 E. Carolina Ave.		
City:	Hartsville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29550		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2185943	DUBL-WAX	
Registration Number:	0775159	DUBL-PANEL	
Registration Number:	0602576	BAGCRAFT	
Registration Number:	0804067	DUBL-FRESH	
Registration Number:	1964134	BAGCRAFT	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-417-3126

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN S. JACKSON

Address Line 1: 301 S. COLLEGE STREET

Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP, 23RD FL.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Susan S. Jackson

SIGNATURE:
/Susan S. Jackson, Reg. No. 41302/

DATE SIGNED:
10/03/2018

900468603 REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0545

TRADEMARK

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Agreement of Trademarks for Bagcraft#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement of Trademarks for Bagcraft#page2.tif source=Release of Security Agreement of Trademarks for Bagcraft#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0546

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of September <u>11</u>, 2018, is made by Bank of America, N.A. as successor in interest to NationsBank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (together with its successors, in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement described below).

WHEREAS, Bagcraft Acquisition, L.L.C. (the "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 1998 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 1998 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1835/0071;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the following: all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 (the "Released Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest in the Released Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest the Administrative Agent may have in, to or under the Grantor's Released Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

US-DOCS\102983968.1[[NYCORP:3867811v2:8/22/2018 7:28:51 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0547 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Jacob R. Yost

Title: Officer

# Schedule 1

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Current Owner of record	Original Grantor
DUBL-WAX	75341368	2185943	PDOC, LLC	Bagcraft Acquisition, L.L.C.
DUBL-PANEL	72147788	0775159	PDOC, LLC	Bagcraft Acquisition, L.L.C.
BAGCRAFT	71661767	0602576	PDOC, LLC	Bagcraft Acquisition, L.L.C.
Bageraft				
DUBL-FRESH	72214069	0804067	PDOC, LLC	Bagcraft Acquisition, L.L.C.
BAGCRAFT	74660272	1964134	PDOC, LLC	Bagcraft Acquisition, L.L.C.

US-DOCS\102983968.1[[NYCORP:3867811v2:8/22/2018 7:28:51 PM

**RECORDED: 10/03/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0549